

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12459/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2000 in CWP 1719/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. RATTNA OIL MILLS/RICE MILLS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATWANT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Ramlal Anriya,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.Mr. H.S. Munjral,Adv.  
Mr. Kawaljit Kochhar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A.No.1 of 2001 is allowed.

Leave granted.

The interim order passed on 21st August, 2000 shall  
operate pending the disposal of the appeal.(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master(S. Sen Gupta)  
Court Master